ALPHA1 L
Installation and operating instructions
GRUNDFOS INSTRUCTIONS
E
n
g
lis
h

5.4.1 Nameplate
Fig. 8 Nameplate
5.4.2 Type key
T
M
0
6
 8
6
6
4
 1
7
1
7
1
1
l1/1(A)
Grundfos Holding A/S
DK-8850 Bjerringbro
P1(W) MPa
Min.
Max.
X.XX
X.XX
XX
XXX X.X
XXXV ~ XX/XXHz IPXXX TFXXX
P/N:XXXXXXXX   PC:XXXXXXX
S/N:XXXXXXXX
Made in XXXXXXX
PL.avg.<XXW
Denmark
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
22
21
20
19
18
17
16
1513 1410 11 12
Min.XX°CModel:XXXXXX X
GFNXX
ALPHA1 L 25-65
ALPHA1 L XX-40/60/65
Pos. Description
1 Pump name
2 Minimum current [A]
3 Maximum current [A]
4 CE mark and approvals
5 Energy Efficiency Index, EEI
6 Voltage [V]
7 Product type
8 Material number
9 Serial number
10 Country of manufacture
11 Frequency [Hz]
12 Part, according to EEI
13 Enclosure class
14 Manufacturer’s name and address
15 Production code, year and week
16 Minimum liquid temperature
17 VDE code
18 TF class
19 Average compensated power input PL, avg [W]